			Docket No	.: Sola/Oracle	
(Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM	M COVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02_	04-06-200	D1	•	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙			▼	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of				inal documents or o	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation	101656762	2	address of recei	iving party(les):	
2-2	22.01	Name: <u>So</u>	la International I	nc.	
		Internal Ad	ldress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No			· · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 🖾 Assignment 🗆 M	lerger	Street Add	ress: 1290 Oakn	nead Parkway	
Security Agreement	hange of Name	Suite 230			
□ Other		City: <u>Sunn</u>	yvale	State: CA	ZIP: <u>94085</u>
Execution Date: <u>10 January 2001</u>	A	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es	attached?	s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application, th	ne execution	date of the applic	cation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	atent No.(s)		
09/173,524		6,089,710			
04/08/2001 LMUELLER 00000002 09173524					
01 FC1581 40.00 OP Ad	ditional numbers attached	d? 🗌 Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6	6. Total numb	per of application	s and patents involv	ved: 2
Name: Michael M. Geoffrey	7	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Gardner, Carton & Do				or insufficiency sho	ould be
			d or debited to de		
		Author	ized to be charge	ed to deposit accou	nt
Street Address: <u>321 North Clark, Suite 3</u>	400 8	3. Deposit ac	count number:		
		07-0181			24 00 0P
dity: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>II</u>	LZIP: <u>60610</u>		·		-40
04/06/2001 LMUELLER 00000082 09173524	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		 ť	
01 FC:581 80.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	the foregoing information γ	on is true and	l correct and any	attached copy is a	the copy
of the original document.	1hc	$\bigcap I I$	_ //		
Michael M. Geoffrey Name of Person Signing		Signature	Ting	B - 20	
	ges including cover sheet	•	/ s, and document:	5	
			P	ATENT	044/0 01 F 01 F
			REEL: 0116	641 FRAME: 0	402

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Assignor"), to Sola International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee including the patent and patent pending listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent pending listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions; all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications included within the Rights to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Patent Assignment is delivered pursuant to, on the terms of, and subject to the representations and warranties set forth in, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 16, 2000 among Sola International Inc., Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation, and the stockholders of Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of January <u>11</u>, 2001.

ORACLE LENS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION Bv:

Name: Robert L. Miniutti Its: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $4 \frac{1}{2}$ day of January, 2001.

Notary Public My commission expires: June 27, 2001

SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: Name: Its:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____, 2001.

Notary Public My commission expires:_____

CH01/12109692.3

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0403

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation (the "Assignor"), to Sola International Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign certain assets to Assignee including the patent and patent pending listed on Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and patent pending listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and all foreign counterparts thereof (the "Rights"), including all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein; all patentable inventions; all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing; all income, royalties, damages or payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under any of the foregoing with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages or payments for past or future infringements of any of the foregoing; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing throughout the world. All such Rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which such Rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer, conveyance and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on inventions or resulting from applications included within the Rights to Assignee, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Patent Assignment is delivered pursuant to, on the terms of, and subject to the representations and warranties set forth in, that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date as this Patent Assignment among Sola International Inc., Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation, and the stockholders of Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the $\underline{//}$ day of January, 2001.

ORACLE LENS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

By:	
Name:	
Its:	

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

SOLA INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: Steven MM Name: Steven M Neil PCesine. Its: Executive Vice

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me this _____ day of _____, 2000.

Notary Public My commission expires:_____

See attached a chnowled

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0404

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>CACIFORNIA</u> County of <u>SAUTA CLARA</u>	
-	
On January 9, 2001 before r	me, <u>Lois Ritren</u> NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC" M. Neil,
	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
Sersonally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
$oldsymbol{\lambda}$ personally known to me - OR - \Box (proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
	knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
LOIS RITTER	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
COMM. # 1265870 NOTARY PUBLIC	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
CALIFORNIA O	or the entity upon behalf of which the
SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2004	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	this to
	Ritter
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may iraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) PARTNER(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL r prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prever DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0405

No. 5907

SCHEDULE A

Patent No. Title

6,089,710 Single-Vision Ophthalmic Lens Series

Patent Application

Patent application by Oracle Lens Manufacturing Corporation entitled "Aspheric Lenses" Serial No. 09/173,524 filed on October 15, 1998.